

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19186/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2006 in FA No. 61/2001 of The HIGH COURT
OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

KRISHNA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for substitution is allowed.

Learned counsel for respondent states that in respect of quantum of
amount under the same notification, the special leave petition has been filed and
leave has been granted by this Court.

Hence, leave granted.

Tag with C.A. Nos. 7496-7497 of 2005 and connected matters.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master