

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3613 OF 2008

KRISHNA DEVI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3613 OF 2008

None appeared for the appellants.

List on 26.04.2011.

Civil Appeal Nos. 7496-7497 of 2005
Civil Appeal Nos. 7498-7499 of 2005
Civil Appeal No. 1122 of 2011

Taken on board.

List on 26.04.2011 along with Civil Appeal No. 3613 of 2008.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr. P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master